

**SA No. 76 of 2014**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Pratul Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, Sr. Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this appeal after Winter Vacations for final hearing.

Interim order dated 27.06.2014 shall remain continued.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**15.01.2015**